

6

+91-9799494491 (Jaipur), +91-7737278888 (Ajmer)

info@merc.net.in

www.merc.net.in

Memorandum of Understanding

For imparting Industrial Automation Training Between

Mecstech Industrial Training Pvt. Ltd (MERC), Ajmer (Raj.)
AND

Techno India NJR Institute of Technology, Udaipur (Raj.)

This Memorandum of Understanding entered into on Dec 09, 2019 at Ajmer between Mecstech Industrial training Pvt. Ltd , Ajmer (Raj) hereby and henceforth known as First Party and Techno India NJR Institute of Technology ,Udaipur (Raj.) hereby and henceforth known as Second Party for Conducting 30 days industrial Training represented by the Director which expression shall unless repugnant to the context means and include its successors and assigns of the First Party.

Techno India NJR Institute of Technology Udaipur (Raj.) is represented by the Director which expression shall unless repugnant to the context means and include its successors and assigns of the Second Party.

The parties have had preliminary discussions on this matter and have ascertained areas of broad consensus. The parties now, have therefore, agreed to enter in writing these areas of consensus under a Memorandum of Understanding.

This Memorandum of Understanding witnesses that:

- 1. The first party will Service provider for PLC Industrial training to the Undergraduate Engineering Students of Electrical & Electronics & other branch in the college.
- 2. The contents of the course are as per offer letter.
- 3. Lecture room and Computer Lab equipped with at-least one computers on two/three students will be provided by the Second Party, within its college premises.
- 4. The duration of the course will be end till **09 DEC 2019 to 16 Jan 2019** with Winter Breaks from **(28 Dec 2019 to 5 Jan 2020)**
- 5. The fee structure of the training course will be **Rs. 2600 per students** complete courses. (*The fee is applicable if the minimum strength of students enrolling for the program is 50.
- Training hours will be cover 5 Hrs daily & student doubts and practise session 2 hrs.
 The fee fixed by mutual consent will be collected by the First party on behalf of Second party these terms will fallow.



C

+91-9799494491 (Jaipur), +91-7737278888 (Ajmer)

info@merc.net.in



A) 50 % Advanced After 10 days of starting date.

- B) 50% rest amount will be give after completion.
- C) No of student 23 students (1 Student fees will be paid by first party)
- D) If number of student will be increased amount will be same.
- E) Other training will be starts in January 2020 with this batch.
- F) In this training Sunday will include.
- 1. Last date of Training will be Jan 16, 2020.
- 2. Starting date of Training will be Dec. 09, 2019
- 3. Student Project Hardware Amount will be paid by students.
- 4. Course will be covered in training which is mentioned in Offer letter.
- 5. Total No of students will be count by daily attendance or certificated.

6. Dispute Resolution:

In the event of a dispute between the parties in connection with this Agreement, the parties shall seek to resolve such dispute through negotiation. In case of any legal intervention all cases shall be settled according to the Jurisdiction of Ajmer District Court.

In witness whereof the parties hereto have set their hands to this Agreement on the day year and at the place stated at the outset.

Date: Dec 14, 2019

Place: Techno India NJR Institute of Technology, Udaipur

Signed by FCRTECH MADUSTRIAL TRAINING PRIVATE LIMITED

Mr. Yogesh Jeshwani (PLC Trainer)

For and on behalf of AUTHORISED SIGNATOARY

Mecstech Industrial Training , Ajmer

Signed by

Techno India NJR Institute of Technology

Name:

Mr. R. S. Vyas

(R.S. Vyas) Director

Designation: Director

For and on behalf of

Techno India NJR Institute of Technology, Udaipur (Raj.)

(College Seal and signature Authority Mandatory)

Corporate Address : 205, Balaji Tower, Tonk Road, Jaipur Ajmer Head Office : Shiksha Tower, Near IOCL Petrol Pump, Adarsh Nagar Ajmer

TOTAL NOOF THE PARTY OF THE PAR